503389480 07/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3436105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZOND INC.	12/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZOND, LLC
Street Address:	137A HIGH STREET
City:	MANSFIELD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02048

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13010762
Application Number:	11162824
Application Number:	12554670

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)822-3582

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-822-3550

Email: aebdocket@hbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN & BARON, LLP

Address Line 1: 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE

Address Line 4: SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2491-3 CON A CIP CON CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY E BENNETT
SIGNATURE:	/anthony e bennett/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate_of_Filing-Zond_LLC_Conversion_12-30-13#page1.tif source=Certificate_of_Filing-Zond_LLC_Conversion_12-30-13#page2.tif source=Certificate_of_Filing-Zond_LLC_Conversion_12-30-13#page3.tif source=Certificate_of_Filing-Zond_LLC_Conversion_12-30-13#page4.tif

PATENT 503389480 REEL: 036107 FRAME: 0444

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ZOND INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ZOND INC." TO "ZOND,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2013, AT 11:51 O'CLOCK A.M.

3532962 8100V

131486355

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 1023295

DATE: 12-31-13

PATENT REEL: 036107 FRAME: 0445 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:51 AM 12/30/2013 FILED 11:51 AM 12/30/2013 SRV 131486355 - 3532962 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Con	rporation first formed is Delaware.
The jurisdiction immediately (prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
if the jurisdiction miniodiawiy	of the state of th
	A
3.) The date the corporation first	formed is dune 5, 2002
4.) The name of the Corporation	immediately prior to filing this Certificate is
Zond Inc.	
5.) The name of the Limited Liab	oility Company as set forth in the Certificate of
Formation is Zond, LLC	
. *	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the 1	indersigned have executed this Certificate on the
30th day of December	A.D. 2013
	o Place
	By Koman litty deve
	Authorized Person
	Name: Roman Chistyakov
	Print or Type

PATENT

REEL: 036107 FRAME: 0446

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ZOND, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 11:51 O'CLOCK A.M.

8100V

131486355

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\(CATION: 1023295

DATE: 12-31-13

PATENT REEL: 036107 FRAME: 0447 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:51 AM 12/30/2013 FILED 11:51 AM 12/30/2013 SRV 131486355 - 3532962 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

160 Greentree Drive in the City of Dover, Kent County ip Code 19904 .							
he name of its Registered agent at such address is National Registered Agents, Inc.							
d: (Insert any othe	r matters the n	nembers determi	ne to include l	nerein.)			
				ang ang digital manakan ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a			
				nama da da			
itness Whereof, th	e undersigned ember ,	have executed ti	us Certificate	of Formation u			

Name: Roman Chistyakov
Typed or Printed

PATENT

REEL: 036107 FRAME: 0448